Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)	U.S. Departm
	Com
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \nabla$ ∇ 1)2250552 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	iarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Q_19_0L	Name: WAM!NET,Inc.
Foothill Capital Corporation	rame. Wasta igine.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 655 Lone Oak Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Eagan State: MN Zip: 55121
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	General Partnership Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State Minnesota
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other: Record to correct nature of conveyance from assignment to read "Release of Security Interest" on a document	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designattached: Yes No
previously recorded on reel 002091 and frame 0485.	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution: March 10, 2000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	1
Tonouning accomment should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$315.00
Name: James P. Quinn	
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$315.00
Name: James P. Quinn Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd.	
Name: James P. Quinn Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd. Street Address: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza	
Name: James P. Quinn Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd.	
Name: James P. Quinn Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd. Street Address: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza 7900 Xerxes Avenue South	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0449
Name: James P. Quinn Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd. Street Address: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza 7900 Xerxes Avenue South City: Bloomington State: Minnesota ZIP: 55431	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0449
Name: James P. Quinn Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd. Street Address: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza 7900 Xerxes Avenue South City: Bloomington State: Minnesota ZIP: 55431	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0449 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Name: James P. Quinn Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd. Street Address: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza 7900 Xerxes Avenue South City: Bloomington State: Minnesota ZIP: 55431 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0449 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE
Name: James P. Quinn Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd. Street Address: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza 7900 Xerxes Avenue South City: Bloomington State: Minnesota ZIP: 55431 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and benefit the foregoing inform	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0449 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Name: James P. Quinn Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd. Street Address: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza 7900 Xerxes Avenue South City: Bloomington State: Minnesota ZIP: 55431 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0449 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE
Name: James P. Quinn Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd. Street Address: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza 7900 Xerxes Avenue South City: Bloomington State: Minnesota ZIP: 55431 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and benefit the foregoing informoriginal document. James P. Quinn	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0449 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the September 17, 2002
Name: James P. Quinn Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd. Street Address: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza 7900 Xerxes Avenue South City: Bloomington State: Minnesota ZIP: 55431 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and behas the foregoing informoriginal document. James P. Quinn Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0449 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account use THIS SPACE pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the September 17, 2002 gnature Date
Name: James P. Quinn Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd. Street Address: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza 7900 Xerxes Avenue South City: Bloomington State: Minnesota ZIP: 55431 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and behalf the foregoing inform original document. James P. Quinn Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0449 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account use THIS SPACE pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the September 17, 2002 gnature Date
Name: James P. Quinn Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd. Street Address: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza 7900 Xerxes Avenue South City: Bloomington State: Minnesota ZIP: 55431 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and behas the foregoing informoriginal document. James P. Quinn Name of Person Signing 2008 DBYRNE 00000143 Total number of pages including cover sh	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0449 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour USE THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the September 17, 2002 gnature Date
Name: James P. Quinn Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd. Street Address: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza 7900 Xerxes Avenue South City: Bloomington State: Minnesota ZIP: 55431 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and behalf the foregoing informoriginal document. James P. Quinn Name of Person Signing 2002 DBYRNE 00000143 75605398 of pages including cover sh 8521 40.00 BRENE 100000143 75605398 of pages including cover sh	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0449 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the September 17, 2002 gnature Date meet, attachments, and document: 8 with required cover sheet information to:
Name: James P. Quinn Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd. Street Address: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza 7900 Xerxes Avenue South City: Bloomington State: Minnesota ZIP: 55431 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and behalf the foregoing informoriginal document. James P. Quinn Name of Person Signing 2007 DBYRNE 00000143 75605378 40.00 Assistant Comm	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0449 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account use THIS SPACE pation's true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the september 17, 2002 gnature Date neet, attachments, and document: 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0361

)	
---	--

$\frac{1}{2}$ 05-25-2000 06 - $\frac{1}{2}$	2- ½ 000		
Form P (Rev.6/93) U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #61	TEET U.S. Department of Commerce		
OMB No 06	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings $\Rightarrow\Rightarrow\Rightarrow$ ∇ ∇	√ ∇ ∇		
To the Honorable Commissioner o	7490 V v riginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Foothill Capital Corporation	Name: Wam!Net, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-California	Street Address: 655 Lone Oak Drive		
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Eagan State: MN Zip: 55121		
	Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association		
	General Partnership		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Limited Partnership		
Other:			
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is		
Execution: March 10, 2000	attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) of registration number(s).			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/605,398; 75/590,508; 75/514,699; 75/431,424; 75/406,002; 75/171,065; 75/008,905	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,223,009; 2,147,154; 2,073,528; 2,024,112; 2,024,019		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 12		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)315.00		
Name: James P. Quinn	Enclosed		
Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd.			
Street Address: 1500 Norwest Financial Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1500 Norwest Financial Center 7900 Xerxes Avenue South			
City: Bloomington State: Minnesota ZIP: 55431			
000 DNGUYEN 00000035 75605398	8. Deposit account number:		
40.00 (P)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
James P. Quinn Name of Person Signing Signia	May 17, 2000 Date		
Traine of Ferson Signing Signic			
Total number of pages including cover sheet	t attachments and document		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 16, 1999, executed by WAM!NET, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Debtor"), in favor of FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION, a California corporation ("Foothill"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 22, 1999, at Reel 1933, Frame 0092 (the "Agreement") and pursuant to which the Debtor assigned and granted to Foothill a security interest in and to all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS. Foothill wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Debtor, without representation or warranty, all of Foothill's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Foothill hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Debtor, without representation or warranty, all of the Foothill's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Foothill has executed this Release and Reassignment of Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this 10+h day of March, 2000.

> FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION, a California corporation ("Foothill")

WAMNET-TMREL

EXHIBIT "A"

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

Trademark of Service Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.
WAMNET	02/09/99	2,223,009
WAM!BASE	03/31/98	2,147,154
DESIGN ONLY	06/24/97	2,073,528
WAM!PROOF	12/17/96	2,024,112
WAM!NET	12/17/96	2,024,019

PENDING TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

Trademark and Service Mark	Filing Date	<u>Serial No.</u>
WAM!VIEW	12/14/98	75-605,398
MASTERMIND	11/18/98	75-590,508
WAM!NET TRANSMISSION MANAGER	R 07/02/98	75-514,699
INDUSTRY SMART APPLICATIONS	02/09/98	75-431,424
INDUSTRY SMART	12/16/97	75-406,002
WAM!PIX	09/24/96	75-171,065
WEBWRAP	10/23/95	75-008,905

F:\Latech\baf: ~FL\rcc. ~FL\1060RCC.DOC TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/17/2002 REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0364